Withdrawal of Member Agency; Termination by Agency. The County 
may withdraw as a party to this MOU upon giving at least one hundred and eighty (180) 
calendar days' prior written notice to the Agency. Further, the Agency may terminate 
this MOU upon giving at least three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days' prior 
written notice to the County or such shorter period agreed to by the Parties. Upon 
termination of this MOU, the Agency shall have no further obligations to carry out its 
responsibilities as described in this MOU. 

7. Notice.